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Level 6+: Reference Document ONLY

Course Tuition—Canada and US

Effective April 1, 2017

Level Courses
Audits and Clearings
Faculty Audits
Ancillary/Life Skills Courses
Faculty Courses
One-Day Workshops

Information & Policies

Canada: CDNinfo@traininginpower.com
US: USinfo@traininginpower.com

1.800.280.5753

An abbreviated schedule of these Tuition Rates will appear on the website.

This document is for internal reference only.

Canada PO Box 44103, Burnaby BC V5B 4Y2 US PO Box 634, Mountlake Terrace WA 98043
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Course Tuition

° Sales tax is collected for all students in Canada. The GST/HST tax rate is based on
the province in which the course is taught. For example, $495+ 5%GST in BC
would be $519.75.

. Early Bird Rates: available if registered and paid 2 weeks in advance of course.
Level Canada (incl. GST) Canada (incl. HST)
Courses uUs BC, AB, SK, MB, QC ON, NS, NB
Level 1
Early Bird 495.00 519.75 559.35
Regular Rate 555.00 582.75 627.15
Level 2
Early Bird 595.00 624.75 672.35
Regular Rate 655.00 687.75 740.15
Level 3
Early Bird 635.00 666.75 717.55
Regular Rate 695.00 729.75 785.35
Level 4
Early Bird 685.00 719.25 774.05
Regular Rate 745.00 782.25 841.85
Level 5
Early Bird 735.00 771.75 830.55
Regular Rate 795.00 834.75 899.35
Level 6
Early Bird 1500.00 1575.00 1575.00
Regular Rate 1550.00 1627.50 1629.50
Level 7
Early Bird 875.00 918.75 918.75
Regular Rate 900.00 945.00 945.00
Level 8+ 800.00 840.00 840.00
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Audits and Clearings

. Sales tax is collected for all students in Canada. The GST/HST tax rate is based on
the province in which the course is taught.

Canada (incl. GST)  Canada (incl. HST)
AUDITS uUs BC, AB, SK, MB, QC ON, NS, NB

Level 1
* 4 classes: free for
first year after gradua-

tion 0.00 0.00 0.00
* 4 classes: after first
year to 2 years 60.00 63.00 67.80
* Per class: after first
year to second year 20.00 21.00 22.60
* Retake Level 1 after
2 years absence 247.50 259.88 279.68
Level 2 to Level 5, Includes Official
Ancillary Courses Audits
4 classes 60.00 63.00 67.80
Per class 20.00 21.00 22.60
Level 6 varies
Level 7
currently L7 225.00 236.25 236.25
L8+ 60.00 63.00 63.00

Children's Course

(entire family) 90.00 94.50 101.70
Workshop Audits 40.00 42.00 45.20
Clearings

Level 1 125.00 131.25 141.25
Level 2 175.00 183.75 197.75
Level 3 185.00 194.25 209.05

Note: Faculty tuition rates apply on audits for active Faculty (teachers in current year)
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Faculty Audits

Faculty Audit Rates

Current, active Faculty members enjoy at 50% reduction on course audits.

Prerequisites to earn the Faculty rate:

. Teach annually (once every 12 months)

. NEW (per Faye): Serve on a Monthly Meeting panel at least once a year
. Attend annual Leadership Development session

. Attend Level 6 Teachers Conference annually

. Ensure power transference qualification is up to date

. Financially current with Academy

If your teaching lapses (not teaching during a one year period), you pay regular audit fees
until such time as you teach again.

Note: Faculty tuition rates apply on audits for active Faculty (teachers in current year)
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Ancillary/Life Skills Courses

° Sales tax is collected for all students in Canada. The GST/HST tax rate is based on the
province in which the course is taught.

. Early Bird Rates: available if registered and paid 2 weeks in advance of course start

date.

Ancillary/Life Skills
Courses

Anger Management
Archetype
Alchemist (Archetype 2)
Children's

Age 4-8

Age 9-13

Parents (not L1+)

L1+ Parents
Communications
Corporate

Elite Awareness

Get Smart with Your Mon-

ey

Parents
Prosperity 1
Prosperity 2
Relationship 1
Relationship 2
Touch of Class

Youth (13-17)

uUs
Early Bird/
Regular Rate

495.00/555.00
495.00/555.00
555.00/615.00

325.00
325.00

325.00
0.00
495.00/555.00
775.00/835.00
495.00/555.00

495.00/555.00
495.00/555.00
495.00/555.00
555.00/615.00
495.00/555.00
555.00/615.00
495.00/555.00
495.00/555.00

Canada (incl. GST)
BC, AB, SK, MB, QC

519.75/582.75
519.75/582.75
582.75/645.75

341.25
341.25

341.25
0.00
519.75/582.75
813.75/876.75
519.75/582.75

519.75/582.75
519.75/582.75
519.75/582.75
582.75/645.75
519.75/582.75
582.75/645.75
519.75/582.75
519.75/582.75

Canada (incl. HST)

ON, NS, NB
559.35/627.15

559.35/627.15

627.15/694.95

367.25
367.25

367.25
0.00
559.35/627.15
875.75/943.55
559.35/627.15

559.35/627.15
559.35/627.15
559.35/627.15
627.15/694.95
559.35/627.15
627.15/694.95
559.35/627.15
559.35/627.15
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More Programs

. Sales tax is collected for all students in Canada. The GST/HST tax rate is
based on the province in which the course is taught.

Master Warrior Program

A weekly program of workouts, pain clinic, and meditations available by
phone.

Please contact the Academy for more information.

One-Day us Canada (incl. GST) Canada (incl. HST)
Workshops BC, AB, SK, MB, ON, NS, NB
Qc

Discover Your 125.00 131.25 141.25
Story
Mirage of Stress 125.00 131.25 141.25
Anxiety & De- 169.00 177.45 190.97
pression
Workshop 35.00 36.75 39.55
Audits

Faculty Teacher to

World Leader

Courses

Tier 1 800.00 840.00 840.00

Tier2—8 850.00 892.50 892.50
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Information & Policies

Cancellations

In Town Courses: Refunds are issued less a $50 administration fee up to 7 days prior to
course start date. Within 7 days of course start date, no refunds will be issued except
under emergency situations approved by the Academy.

Out of town courses: Refunds are issued less a $50 administration fee up to 30 days prior
to course start date. Within 30 days of course start date, no refunds will be issued except
under emergency situations approved by the Academy.

If course is cancelled by the Academy, students receive a full refund.

Refunds—All Courses, All Locations
No full or partial refunds for partially finished courses (in town and out of town courses).

NSF Policy
NSF cheques/ checks are subject to a $25 administrative fee.

Contact US
CDNinfo@traininginpower.com
USinfo@traininginpower.com

1.800.280.5753

Canada PO Box 44103, Burnaby BC V5B 4Y2 US PO Box 634, Mountlake Terrace WA 98043



