

### Level 6+: Reference Document ONLY

## Course Tuition—Canada and US

Effective April 1, 2017

### Inside

Level Courses Audits and Clearings Faculty Audits Ancillary/Life Skills Courses Faculty Courses One-Day Workshops Information & Policies

### Contact

Canada: CDNinfo@traininginpower.com US: USinfo@traininginpower.com 1.800.280.5753

### Note

An abbreviated schedule of these Tuition Rates will appear on the website. This document is for internal reference only.



## **Course Tuition**

- Sales tax is collected for all students in Canada. The GST/HST tax rate is based on the province in which the course is taught. For example, \$495+ 5%GST in BC would be \$519.75.
- Early Bird Rates: available if registered and paid 2 weeks in advance of course.

Level Courses	US	Canada (incl. GST) BC, AB, SK, MB, QC	Canada (incl. HST) ON, NS, NB
Level 1			
Early Bird	495.00	519.75	559.35
Regular Rate	555.00	582.75	627.15
Level 2			
Early Bird	595.00	624.75	672.35
Regular Rate	655.00	687.75	740.15
Level 3			
Early Bird	635.00	666.75	717.55
Regular Rate	695.00	729.75	785.35
Level 4			
Early Bird	685.00	719.25	774.05
Regular Rate	745.00	782.25	841.85
Level 5			
Early Bird	735.00	771.75	830.55
Regular Rate	795.00	834.75	899.35
Level 6			
Early Bird	1500.00	1575.00	1575.00
Regular Rate	1550.00	1627.50	1629.50
Level 7			
Early Bird	875.00	918.75	918.75
Regular Rate	900.00	945.00	945.00
Level 8+	800.00	840.00	840.00



# **Audits and Clearings**

Sales tax is collected for all students in Canada. The GST/HST tax rate is based on the province in which the course is taught.

AUDITS	US	Canada (incl. GST) BC, AB, SK, MB, QC	Canada (incl. HST) ON, NS, NB
Level 1 * 4 classes: free for first year after gradua-			
tion	0.00	0.00	0.00
* 4 classes: after first year to 2 years	60.00	63.00	67.80
* Per class: after first year to second year	20.00	21.00	22.60
* Retake Level 1 after 2 years absence	247.50	259.88	279.68
Level 2 to Level 5, Ancillary Courses	Includes Official Audits		
4 classes	60.00	63.00	67.80
Per class	20.00	21.00	22.60
Level 6	varies		
Level 7			
currently L7	225.00	236.25	236.25
L8+	60.00	63.00	63.00
<b>Children's Course</b> (entire family)	90.00	94.50	101.70
Workshop Audits	40.00	42.00	45.20
Clearings			
Level 1	125.00	131.25	141.25
Level 2	175.00	183.75	197.75
Level 3	185.00	194.25	209.05

Note: Faculty tuition rates apply on audits for active Faculty (teachers in current year)



# **Faculty Audits**

### **Faculty Audit Rates**

Current, active Faculty members enjoy at 50% reduction on course audits.

### Prerequisites to earn the Faculty rate:

- Teach annually (once every 12 months)
- NEW (per Faye): Serve on a Monthly Meeting panel at least once a year
- Attend annual Leadership Development session
- Attend Level 6 Teachers Conference annually
- Ensure power transference qualification is up to date
- Financially current with Academy

If your teaching lapses (not teaching during a one year period), you pay regular audit fees until such time as you teach again.

Note: Faculty tuition rates apply on audits for active Faculty (teachers in current year)



# Ancillary/Life Skills Courses

- Sales tax is collected for all students in Canada. The GST/HST tax rate is based on the province in which the course is taught.
- Early Bird Rates: available if registered and paid 2 weeks in advance of course start date.

Ancillary/Life Skills Courses	<b>US</b> Early Bird/ Regular Rate	Canada (incl. GST) BC, AB, SK, MB, QC	Canada (incl. HST) ON, NS, NB
Anger Management	495.00/555.00	519.75/582.75	559.35/627.15
Archetype	495.00/555.00	519.75/582.75	559.35/627.15
Alchemist (Archetype 2)	555.00/615.00	582.75/645.75	627.15/694.95
Children's			
Age 4-8	325.00	341.25	367.25
Age 9-13	325.00	341.25	367.25
Parents (not L1+)	325.00	341.25	367.25
L1+ Parents	0.00	0.00	0.00
Communications	495.00/555.00	519.75/582.75	559.35/627.15
Corporate	775.00/835.00	813.75/876.75	875.75/943.55
Elite Awareness Get Smart with Your Mon-	495.00/555.00	519.75/582.75	559.35/627.15
еу	495.00/555.00	519.75/582.75	559.35/627.15
Parents	495.00/555.00	519.75/582.75	559.35/627.15
Prosperity 1	495.00/555.00	519.75/582.75	559.35/627.15
Prosperity 2	555.00/615.00	582.75/645.75	627.15/694.95
Relationship 1	495.00/555.00	519.75/582.75	559.35/627.15
Relationship 2	555.00/615.00	582.75/645.75	627.15/694.95
Touch of Class	495.00/555.00	519.75/582.75	559.35/627.15
Youth (13-17)	495.00/555.00	519.75/582.75	559.35/627.15



## **More Programs**

• Sales tax is collected for all students in Canada. The GST/HST tax rate is based on the province in which the course is taught.

### **Master Warrior Program**

A weekly program of workouts, pain clinic, and meditations available by phone.

Please contact the Academy for more information.

One-Day Workshops	US	Canada (incl. GST) BC, AB, SK, MB, QC	Canada (incl. HST) ON, NS, NB
Discover Your Story	125.00	131.25	141.25
Mirage of Stress	125.00	131.25	141.25
Anxiety & De- pression	169.00	177.45	190.97
Workshop Audits	35.00	36.75	39.55
Faculty	Teacher to World Leader		
Courses			
Tier 1	800.00	840.00	840.00
Tier 2—8	850.00	892.50	892.50



# **Information & Policies**

### Cancellations

In Town Courses: Refunds are issued less a \$50 administration fee up to 7 days prior to course start date. Within 7 days of course start date, no refunds will be issued except under emergency situations approved by the Academy.

Out of town courses: Refunds are issued less a \$50 administration fee up to 30 days prior to course start date. Within 30 days of course start date, no refunds will be issued except under emergency situations approved by the Academy.

If course is cancelled by the Academy, students receive a full refund.

#### **Refunds—All Courses, All Locations**

No full or partial refunds for partially finished courses (in town and out of town courses).

#### **NSF Policy**

NSF cheques/ checks are subject to a \$25 administrative fee.

#### **Contact US**

CDNinfo@traininginpower.com USinfo@traininginpower.com

1.800.280.5753